A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF ALEXANDRIA BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN TO DECLARE CERTAIN PROPERTY OWNED BY THE TOWN TO BE SURPLUS TO THE TOWN'S NEEDS AND DIRECTING DISPOSAL OF SAME.

WHEREAS, the Town of Alexandria has identified various items of town-owned property as being surplus to the needs of the Town and has determined it to be in the public interest to offer them for sale.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN OF ALEXANDRIA BOARD, AS FOLLOWS:

1. **Property declared surplus to the needs of the Town government with low value.** The following described property is hereby declared to be of low value and surplus to the needs of the Town.

2007 Ford Crown Vic Interceptor	VIN 2FAHP71W87X146657
2010 Ford Crown Vic Interceptor	VIN 2FABP7BV9AX122273
2008 Ford Crown Vic Interceptor	VIN 2FAHP71V38X135123
2013 Ford Explorer Base 4x4	VIN 1FM5K8B87DGC82664
Miscellaneous Prisoner Partitions	
Sharp ARM207 Copy machine	
2 MSA Self Contained Breathing Apparatus	

2. **Chief of Police is directed to dispose of surplus property.** The Chief of Police is hereby directed to list the above items for sale at public auction held by the DeKalb County Sherriff. If said auction does not result in an acceptable bid, the Chief of Police is authorized to donate any unsold items of surplus property to any charitable cause or, at his option, have the items disposed as solid waste.

3. **Property declared surplus to the needs of the Town government with no value.** The following described property is hereby declared to be of no value and surplus to the needs of the Town. These items need to be disposed as solid waste.

Misc. Computers, CPU and Hard Drives Misc. Bicycles, Parts

Resolved this 27th day of September in the year 2022.

Mayor Lloyd Dyer

ATTEST: